
MCR 3UI    Unit 1/Ch. 2: Equivalent Algebraic Expressions  [  ] extension questions        Fall 2019  
 

 

Day Date Topic Assigned Practice 
 
 
 
 
1 Tues. Sept. 3  

Introduction and Course Outline  
 
 

Ch. 2 Equivalent Algebraic Expressions 
2.1 Adding/Subtracting Polynomials 

Sign and RETURN  
Course Outline (with Parent E-mail) 

Join Google Classroom  

p. 2 #1 – 8 AND p. 82 #1 – 6  
(If any of these understandings are missing, 
get help ASAP!) 
READ pp.84-87 

pp. 88-89 #(4 – 6, 8)ac  
                          (ignore function notation) 

  

2 
Wed. Sept. 4 
(Assembly Day)  2.2 Multiplying Polynomials 

READ pp.91-95 

pp. 95-97 #1, (4 – 6)ac, 11  [15, 16] 
 
3 Thurs. Sept. 5  

CkPt 1.1 
2.3 Factoring Polynomials (Day1) 

READ pp.101-102 
pp. 102-104 #1 – 10 [14, 15] 
p. 82 #4 

 
4 

Fri. Sept. 6 
CkPt 1.2 

2.3 Factoring Polynomials (Day2) 

READ pp.105-106 
Factoring WS #(3,4)def, 6acd, 9, 10, 
11gijo, 12bg [13] 
Work Ahead: p. 132 #1, 4ac, 6cfg, 7 

 

 

5 Mon. Sept. 9  
SWYK 1.1 

2.4 Simplifying Rational Functions 

READ pp.108-112 
pp. 112-114 #(1 – 7)ace, 10  [16, 17] 
Work Ahead: p. 132 #7, 8*, 9ab 
*answers incorrect: 8a,8e 

 

 
6 

Tues. Sept. 10 2.6 Multiplying/Dividing Rational Expressions 
READ pp.117-121 
pp. 122-123 #(4 – 7)ac, 8, 9, 11 [13] 

  
7 

Wed. Sept. 11 
(Photo Day) 

2.7 Adding/Subtracting Rational Expressions 
p. 128 #1 – 5 
READ pp.124-127 

 

8 Thurs. Sept. 12 2.7 Adding/Subtracting Rational Expressions pp. 128-129 #(6 – 10)ace 

 

  

9 Fri. Sept. 13 Review 

pp. 132-133 #1, 4ac, 6cfg, 7, 8, 9ab, 
10bde, 12ac, 13bc*, 14cd, 15ce 

p. 134 #1 – 3, 5 – 8, [4, 9] 
*answer incorrect: 13c 

 
 
10 Mon. Sept. 16 

Unit 2/Ch. 1 Introduction to Functions 
 

1.1 Relations & Functions 
 

1.4 Determining the Domain & Range  
of a Function 

READ pp.4-9, READ pp.31-32 
 

pp. 10-11 #1 –3, 6, 7a, 8, 9b  
[p.13 #1-3] 
 

pp. 35-36 #1 – 3, 5  + Worksheets 

  
11 Tues. Sept. 17 UNIT 1 SUMMATIVE  

 
 

12 
Wed. Sept. 18 1.2 Function Notation 

READ pp.14-22 

pp. 22-23 #1, 2, 4 – 7, 9, 10 
AND Worksheet #1 – 6 

 

 
 

13 
Thurs. Sept. 19 

SWYK 2.1 
1.3 Exploring Parent Functions 

1.4 Domain & Range (cont’d) 

READ pp.25-34 
p. 28 #1 - 3 
pp. 35-37 #4, 9, 11 [16, 17] 

 Fri. Sept. 20  P.A. Day    
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